Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
1 of 17
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
Title
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
Abstract
Variables: 9
Observations: 36,133
Variables
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
• PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
• H4TR25 - S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4
• H4TR26 - S16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4
• H4TR27M - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4
• H4TR27Y - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4
• H4TR28M - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4
• H4TR28Y - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4
• TSDURATN - S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4
• H4TR29 - S16CQ29 HOW MARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4
PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier
H4TR25 - S16CQ25 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT TYPE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR25 25. Relationship time-segment type (marriage, cohabitation, pregnancy,
current dating, most recent)
1 marriage
2 cohabitation
3 pregnancy
4 current dating
5 most recent
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
2 of 17
H4TR26 - S16CQ26 RELATIONSHP TIME-SEGMENT NUM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR26 26. Relationship time-segment number
1 1st
2 2nd
3 3rd
8 all
H4TR27M - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH BEGAN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR27M 27M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you marry {initials}? [If
Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you start to live
with {initials}?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In 27M. what month [and year] did you start
with live with {initials} the first time?

7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
13 spring
14 summer
15 fall
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
3 of 17
16 winter
H4TR27Y - S16CQ27 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR BEGAN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR27Y 27Y. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you marry {initials}? [If
Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you start to live
with {initials}?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what [month and] year did you start with
live with {initials} the first time?

1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
2003 2003
2004 2004
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
4 of 17
2005 2005
2006 2006
2007 2007
2008 2008
H4TR28M - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT MONTH ENDED-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR28M 28M. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what month [and year] did your marriage to {initials}
end?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living
with {initials}?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what month [and year] did you stop living

8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
13 spring
14 summer
15 fall
16 winter
17 relationship npt ended
H4TR28Y - S16CQ28 TIME-SEGMENT YEAR ENDED-W4
Type Code
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
5 of 17
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR28Y 28Y. [If Q.25=1] ask: In what [month and] year did your marriage to {initials}
end?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17=1] ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living
with {initials}?
[If Q.25=2 and H4TR17>1] ask: In what [month and] year did you stop living

2004 2004
2005 2005
2006 2006
2007 2007
2008 2008
2009 2009
9917 relationship not ended
TSDURATN - S16C TIME-SEGMENT DURATION IN MONTH-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
Wave IV Section 16C: Relationships
6 of 17
TSDURATN Duration (in months) of relationship segment
H4TR29 - S16CQ29 HOWMARRIAGE TO PARTNER ENDED-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4TR29 29. How many times have you been married to {initials}?
1 1 time
2 2 times
3 3 times
Logical Products